তারিখঃ ০৯/০৫/২০১০

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়

স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগ

(উন্নয়ন-১ শাখা)

বিষয়ঃ সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ/১৯৭৯ এর ৫

যেহেতু, আপনি জনাব মোঃ আতাউর রহমান, পরিবেশ প্রকৌশলী

(সহকারী প্রকৌশলী), সেকেন্ডারী টাউন্স ইন্টিগ্রেটেড ফ্লাড প্রটেকশন

(ফেজ-২) প্রকল্পে প্রেষণে কর্মরত থাকাকালীন যুক্তরাষ্ট্রের আইওয়া স্টেট

ইউনিভার্সিটিতে স্ট্রাকচার ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং কোর্সে অধ্যয়নের জন্য স্থানীয়

সরকার বিভাগের স্মারক নং-শাঃ উন্নয়ন-১/১ই-৩৫/৯৬/২০৬ তারিখ-

১৬-০৪-২০০৬ মারফত ০১-০৫-২০০৬ হতে ৩০-০৪-২০০৭ তারিখ

যেহেতু, ৩০-০৪-২০০৭ তারিখে আপনার শিক্ষা ছুটির মেয়াদ সমাপ্ত

হওয়া সত্তেও আপনি কাজে যোগদান না করে কর্তৃপক্ষের অনুমোদন

ব্যতিরেকে ০১-০৫-২০০৭ তারিখ হতে কর্মস্থলে অনুপস্থিত থাকায়

সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩ (বি) ধারা

অনুযায়ী অত্র বিভাগের ২২-০৩-২০১০ তারিখের স্থাসবি/শাঃ উন্নয়ন-

১/বিমা/২৩/২০১০/২১২ নম্বর স্মারক মাধ্যমে আপনার বিরুদ্ধে বিভাগীয়

পর্যন্ত ১ (এক) বৎসরের শিক্ষা ছুটি মঞ্জুরী নিয়ে যুক্তরাষ্ট্র গমন করেন;

স্মারক নং শাঃ উন্নয়ন-১/বিমা/২৩/২০১০/৩৩৪

মামলা রুজু করা হয়;

এসেছে;

(২) ধারা অনুযায়ী ২য় কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশ।

National Housing Authority

Office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Housing & Settlement Division-2 Mirpur, Dhaka

Website: www.nha.gov.bd

Memo No. 670/EHM-2/NHA

Date: 06-05-2010

Invitation for Tender

Tender No.:-04(2009-2010)/EHM-2/NHA Sealed tenders are hereby invited as per "The Public Procurement Act-2008" from the eligible tenderers as defined

1.	Ministry		Ministry of Housing and Public Works (MOHPW).
2.	Agency	1	National Housing Authority.
3.	Procuring entity name	:	Executive Engineer, Mirpur Housing & Settlement Division National Housing Authority, Mirpur, Dhaka.
-	B 1 10 10 11 1		DI I

in the tender documents for undermentioned work as per terms & conditions stated below:

۷.	Agency	10.00	National Housing Authority.
3.	Procuring entity name	:	Executive Engineer, Mirpur Housing & Settlement Division- National Housing Authority, Mirpur, Dhaka.
4.	Procuring entity district	:	Dhaka.
5.	Invitation for		Works
6.	Invitation Ref No.		Memo No. 670/EHM-2/NHA, Date: 06-05-2010.
7.	Tender No.		04(2009-2010)/EHM-2/NHA.
8.	Project name	:	Construction of Ananda Nagar Residential Flats a Mirpur, Dhaka.
9.	Tender package name		As mentioned under serial number 21 of this NIT.
10.	Source of funds	1	Self-financing (Through NHA).
11.	Procedure of tender	:	Open Tendering Method. (OTM).
12.	Eligibility of tenderers		The invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderer (individual conductor or JV) who satisfy the following: a) Reputed contractors/construction firms/develope (REHAB Member only) who have minimum 10(tenderer years of general experience in the construction of 12

storied Building works. Having experience in successful completion of construction of at least 01 (one) No. 12-storied Residential/ Commercial Building including basement in a single tender including civil sanitary/water supply arrangement, electro mechanical installation works and fire fighting works etc, the tender value not being less than Tk. 3000.00 lakh in government/semi-government/autonomous organization/building constructed by developer in Bangladesh during last 5(five) years. The work certificate for successful completion of a building work shall have to be issued by an officer not

officer of Concerned Department/Organization duly verified by the Concerned Executive Engineer of NHA/PWD of that district under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. In case of developer the work experience certificate should be issued by REHAB president/secretary. Work certificate must be enclosed alongwith the tender in prescribed format as shown in tender and contract forms Section (Form-A). Self work or non tendererd work will not be entertained for the work experience. The required minimum average annual construction turnover during last 05(five) years (from 2004-05 to

below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent

Turnover submitted must be authenticated by the Concerned Deputy Commissioner of taxes. The minimum amount of current asset/liquid asset or credit facilities net of other contractual commitments of the successful tenderer shall be Tk. 500.00. (five hundred) lac. Up-to-date valid trade licence, VAT registration certificate with TIN, and Income Tax clearance

2008-09) of Tk. 3000.00 (three thousand) lac.

certificate and valid A, B & C category electrical contractor's license and supervisory licence from Electricity Licensing Board, Government of Bangladesh. Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in Tender Data Sheet of tender documents.

All other conditions as mentioned in the tender documents must be fulfilled. Office of the Executive Engineer, Mirpur H&S Division-National Housing Authority, Mirpur, Dhaka.Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division-1, National Housing Authority, Mirpur, Dhaka.

Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division-2, National Housing Authority, Mohammadpur, Dhaka. Office of the Superintending Engineer, Dhaka Circle, National Housing Authority, Grihayan Bhaban, 2rd Floor, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Office of the Superintending Engineer, Dhaka Circle,

Name & address of the office National Housing Authority, Grihayan Bhaban, 2nd Floor, opening of tender Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Last date & time of selling tender 16-06-2010, during office hours. documents Last date & time of tender 17-06-2010, Time: 12:00 hrs. submission

17-06-2010 Time: 1:00 hrs.

Name & address of the offices

Name & address of the offices for

Date and time of opening tender

selling tender documents

receiving tenders

documents

19. Brief description of works

20. Tender document price

Group No.

Tender package Name

Special instruction:

GD-2211

(The participating tenderer's representative with due authorization will be allowed to attend the opening of the 1) Earthwork in excavation RCC work, brick work doorand window, aluminum work, sanitary & water supply system, internal electrification, using, special type scaffolding, mechanical hoist, crain and other relevant equipments. Electrical works.

Anti-termite treatment. 4) Gas connection etc. Tk. 5,000.000 (five thousand) only (non-refundable). Name of the work and location Tender security Time for

Croup ito.	Traine of the Work and location	Tondor occurry	completion (days)	
Gr-I	Construction of Ananda Nagar Residential Flats at Mirpur, Dhaka, Sub Head: Construction of 14(fourteen) storied Residential Building (Bldg. Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 each building having 52 Nos. flats of 1230sft each with basement) including internal sanitary and water supply arrangement, gas connection, internal electrification etc. for selling to the low and middle income group at Mirpur, Dhaka under Mirpur H&S Division-II NHA during the year 2009-2010.	Tk. 180.00 lac (one crore eighty lac) only (In the form of Pay - Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee)	36 (thirty-six months/3 (three) years	
Gr-II	Construction of Ananda Nagar Residential Flats at Mirpur, Dhaka Sub Head: Construction of 14(fourteen) storied Residential Building (Bldg. Nos. 5, 6, 7, 8 each building having 52 Nos. flats of 1230sft each with basement) including internal sanitary and water supply arrangement, gas connection, internal electrification etc. for selling to the low and middle income group at Mirpur, Dhaka under Mirpur H&S Division-II NHA during the year 2009-2010.	Tk. 180.00 lac (one crore eighty lac) only (in the form of Pay - Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee)	36 (thirty-six) months/3 (three) years	
Gr-III	Construction of Ananda Nagar Residential flats at Mirpur, Dhaka Sub Head: Construction of 14(fourteen) storied Residential Building (Bldg. Nos. 9, 10, 11, 12 each building having 52 Nos. flats of 1230sft each with basement) including internal sanitary and water supply arrangement, gas connection, internal electrification etc. for selling to the low and middle income group at Mirpur, Dhaka under Mirpur H&S Division-II NHA during the year 2009-2010.	Tk. 180.00 lac (one crore eighty lac) only (in the form of Pay - Order/ Bank Draft/ Bank Guarantee)	36 (thirty-six) months/3 (three) years	
Gr-IV	Construction of Ananda Nagar Residential	Tk. 180.00 lac	36 (thirty-six)	

Draft/Bank including internal sanitary and water supply arrangement, gas connection, internal Guarantee) electrification etc. for selling to the low and middle income group at Mirpur, Dhaka under Mirpur H&S Division-II NHA during the year 2009-2010. Office of the Executive Engineer, Mirpur Housing & Settlement Contact details off official Division-2, National Housing Authority, Mirpur, Dhaka. Phone: 02inviting tender 8061986 Pre-tender meeting & date Pre-tender meeting will be held on 07-06-2010 at 11:00am in office of the Superintending Engineer, Dhaka Circle, National Housing Authority, Grihayan Bhaban, 2nd Floor, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Flats at Mirpur, Dhaka, Sub Head: Construction

of 14(fourteen) storied Residential Building

(Bldg. Nos. 13, 14, 15, 16 each building having

52 Nos. flats of 1230sft each with basement)

Eligible firms/their authorized representative may purchase tender documents from the officials mentioned in Para No. 12.0 producing written request on their letterhead pad. All photocopies must be attested by a Class-I gazetted officer. In case of any confusion arisen due to printing mistakes or other reason "The Public Procurement Act-2008" will govern.

Tender shall be valid for a period 120 (one hundred twenty) working days after opening. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and no claim shall be acceptable in this regard. The tender notice is also available at Web Site: www.nha.gov.bd of NHA & www.cptu.gov.bd. of Central Procurement Technical Unit

যেহেতু, আপনার বিরুদ্ধে রুজুকৃত বিভাগীয় মামলায় জারীকৃত অভিযোগনামা আপনার কর্মস্থল ও স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করা হয়; যেহেতু, উক্ত জারীকৃত অভিযোগনামা আপনার কর্মস্থল ও স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় আপনার অনুপস্থিতির কারণে জারী করা সম্ভব না হওয়ায় তা ফেরত

যেহেতু, আপনার বিরুদ্ধে আনীত সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩ (বি) ধারানুযায়ী যুক্তিসঙ্গত কারণ ব্যতিরেকে কর্মস্থল থেকে অনুপস্থিতি'-র অভিযোগ সন্দেহাতীতভাবে প্রমাণিত হওয়ায় আপনাকে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশের ১৯৭৯ এর 8 (এ) ধারায় বর্ণিত "চাকুরি হতে বরখাস্ত" করার সিদ্ধান্ত গৃহীত

সেহেতু, সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৪ (এ) ধারা মোতাবেক আপনাকে সরকারি চাকুরি হতে কেন বরখাস্ত করা হবে না তার লিখিত কারণ এ নোটিশ জাতীয় দৈনিক পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের ৩ (তিন) কর্মদিবসের মধ্যে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর নিকট দাখিলের জন্য নির্দেশ দেয়া হলো। মনজুর হোসেন

জনাবা মোঃ আতাউর রহমান পরিবেশ প্রকৌশলী (প্রেষণে) (সহকারী প্রকৌশলী) STIFPP-2

এলজিইডি, সদর দপ্তর, ঢাকা স্থায়ী ঠিকানাঃ জনাব আতাউর রহমান

সহকারী প্রকৌশলী সাং-করিম খা পোঃ-রসুলপুর উপজেলা-গজারিয়া, জেলা-মুন্সিগঞ্জ

জিডি-২২৫৯



Name

office

Name

Last

17.

Special

CAAB/PR-88/2010/647

Date: 9-5-2010

GD-2273

conditions

months/3(three)

years

Md. Zahid Husain

Executive Engineer

Phone: 02-8061986

(one crore eight

lac) only (In the

form of Pay -

Order/Bank

address office

of the

receiving

and

of the

opening

of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Engineer Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka www.caab.gov.bd

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the undermentioned work as per following

1	Name work		Construction of New Residential Quarter at Kurmitola Residential Area (D-type, Etype, F- type, Gtype and Htype (SH: Construction of 10 units, 5-storied "G"-type Quarter No. 18 at Kurmitola) at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
2.	Source of funds	\$5.00 \$1.00	Own fund of Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB).
3.	Tender package No.	100	CD-2-20/2009-2010.
4.	Invitation of tenders ref. & date	10	CAAB/W-129/Part-93(Ka)/1747, dated: 09.03.2010
5.	Estimated cost	***	Tk 1,76,94,527/- (one crore seventy-six lac ninety-four thousand five hundred twenty-seven only.
6.	Earnest money	333	Tk 4,50,000/- (four lac fifty thousand) only as earnest money must be submitted along with the tender in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
7.	Cost of tender document	202	Tk 1500/- (one thousand five hundred) only (non-refundable).
8.	Eligibility of tenderers		CAAB enlisted "A" special class & above (civil) contractor.
9.	Time for completion of works	**	12 (twelve) months.
10.	Name and address of the offices selling tender document	19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	 a) Asstt. Accounts Officer, Civil Division-2 CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. b) PA to Member (Operation & Planning), CAAB HQ, Dhaka. c) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Dhaka. d) PA to Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, Dhaka. e) CAAB Headquarter, Cash Section, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Interest tenderers may view the documents at the office of the Executive Engineer, Civil Division-2, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka during the office hours. Up-to-date VAT registration certificate, income tax clearance certificate & enlistment licence issued by the appropriate authority in original

07/06/2010 up to 12.00 hours. time for selling tender documents 09/06/2010 up to 12.00 hours. Last date and submission tenders Date and time for 09/06/2010 up to 4:00 hours (in presence of tenderers or their authorised representative, if tender opening i) If attested copy of the up-to-date enlistment Reason for summarily renewal fee receipt and up-to-date valid trade rejection licence is not furnished along with the tender. tender ii) VAT registration and up-to-date income tax certificate issued from appropriate authority is not furnished along with the tender. iii) If the original money receipt of purchasing tender documents is not enclosed.

iv) If the requisite earnest money is not furnished along with the tender. v) If the requisite tender documents are not furnished along with the tender. vi) If the quoted rate is more than 5% above/below the estimated cost. (i) If the two or more tenderers quote the same lowest rate, the award winner shall be decided by a lottery.

(ii) At the time of purchasing of tender schedule

attested copy of current enlistment/renewal

receipt and in absence of owner of the firm

signature of the representative duly attested by the owner to be enclosed along with the application. (iii) If communication is disrupted on the last date of receiving and opening the tender, tenders will be received on the next working day. Other terms and conditions will remain (iv) The authority reserves the right to accept or

reject any or all the tender(s) without assigning

any reason whatsoever. Md Shahidul Afroz Superintending Engineer (CC) For Chief Engineer



Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Office of the Chief Engineer

Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 **Tender Notice**

1.	Name of the work	Development of Passenger Terminal Building (false ceiling, SS decorative fencing in/c. other allied works (SH: Providing SS grill &8 BWG link wire fencing east side of footpath near south ramp) at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
2.	Source of fund	CAAB self finance.				
3.	Tender package No.	CD-1=26/2009-10				
4.	Invitation for tenders ref. and date	CAAB/W-471/Part-80/45 dated 06/08/2009 Tk 88,82,311.00				
5.	Eligibility of tenderers	CAAB enlisted A class/above contractor.				
6.	Name & address of the offices selling the tender document	 a) Accountant, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. b) Accountant, Civil Division-1, Dhaka. c) PA to Member (Ops. & Plan), CAAB, HQ, Dhaka. d) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Dhaka. e) PA to Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. f) Cash Section, Headquarter, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 				
7.	Name and address of the office receiving tenders	Chief Engineer, HQ CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
8.	Name and address of the office opening tenders	Chief Engineer, HQ, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
9.	Last date and time for selling tender document	03/06/2010 upto 12.00 hours.				
10.	Last date of tender submission	06/06/2010 upto 12.00 hours.				
11.	Date and time for opening of tender	06/06/2010 at 12:30 hours.				
12.	 (a) If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and opening the tender, tenders will be received on the next working day. Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. (b) The tender will be summarily rejected if the quoted rate is more than 5% above less than 5% below the estimated cost. (c) If the two or more tenderers quote the same lowest rate, the award winner shall be decided by a lottery. 					
13.	Brief description of goods and se	ervices (works and service)				
Lot	Identification of lot Locatio					

			in Taka		months	
26	Development of Passenger Terminal Building (false ceiling, SS decorative fencing in/c. other allied works (SH: Providing SS grill & 8 BWG link wire fencing east side of footpath near south ramp) at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka	Hazrat Shahjalal international Airport	Tk 1000/- (one thousand) (non- refundable)	Tk 2,45,000/- (two lakh forty four thousand) only (refundable) to be furnished in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka	270000	
14.	Special conditions			he right to accept or re reason whatsoever.	ject any or all the	tender(s)

amount in Taka

completion

Md. Shahidul Afroz

For Chief Engineer

CAAB/PR -88/2010/641 Date: 9-5-2010 GD-2248

Number

CAAB Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka BIWTC



Ministry/Division

Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Corporation 5. Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000

নিরাপদ নৌ-চলাচল ও উন্নত যাত্রী সেবা

প্রদানে বিআইডব্লিউটিসি অঙ্গীকারাবদ্ধ

Invitation for Tenders for Supply of Fuel (HSD Oil, Lub Oil & Hydrolic Oil) in BIWTC's Vessels at Bhola-**Laxmipur Ferry Sector** Ministry of Shipping.

CAAB/W-129/Part-93(Ka)/1747, dated:	2	Agency	Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Con	rporation.			
09.03.2010	3	Procuring entity name	BIWTC, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
Tk 176 04 527/ (one grore soweth six las	4	Procuring entity code	Not applicable at present.				
Tk 1,76,94,527/- (one crore seventy-six lac ninety-four thousand five hundred twenty-seven)	5	Procuring entity district	Bhola.				
only.	6	Invitation for	Procurement of fuel (HSD oil, lub oil	& hydrolic oil) for BIWTC			
Tk 4,50,000/- (four lac fifty thousand) only as	6200	WILTO DEFENDE ASSAULTS	vessels at Bhola-Laxmipur ferry service	**************************************			
earnest money must be submitted along with the	7	Invitation Ref. No.	BIWTC/F.C/37(Tender-Part-8-B)/2010/				
tender in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order from	8	Date	09-05-2010				
any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of	7	NFORMATION	00 00 20.0				
the Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.	9	Procurement method	Open tendering method (national).				
Tk 1500/- (one thousand five hundred) only	1	ING INFORMATION	Open tendening method (national).				
(non-refundable).			DIWTC's own fund				
CAAB enlisted "A" special class & above (civil)	10	Budget and source of funds	BIWTC's own fund.				
contractor.	3505	Development partners (if	Not applicable.				
12 (twelve) months.	DADT	applicable)					
	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	ICULAR INFORMATION					
a) Asstt. Accounts Officer, Civil Division-2,	12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.	13	Project/programme name (if	Procurement of fuel (HSD oil, lub oil	& hydrolic oil) for BIWTC			
 b) PA to Member (Operation & Planning), CAAB HQ, Dhaka. 	385-7170	applicable)	e for the period one year.				
c) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Dhaka.	14	Tender package No.	1 (one).				
d) PA to Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle,	15	Tender package name		& hydrolic oil) for BIWTC			
Dhaka.		. c c. pastago fiamo	Procurement of fuel (HSD oil, lub oil & hydrolic oil) for BIWTC vessels at Bhola-Laxmipur ferry service for the period one year.				
e) CAAB Headquarter, Cash Section, Kurmitola,			Date				
Dhaka. Interest tenderers may view the documents at	16	Tender publication date	10-05-2010				
the office of the Executive Engineer, Civil	17		06-06-2010				
Division-2, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka during the	11	Tender last selling date	Date	LTimo			
office hours.	10	Tonday alasing data and time	10.170 (PD-5) (10.100 (PD-10.100 (PD))	Time			
Up-to-date VAT registration certificate, income	18	Tender closing date and time	07-06-2010	1200 hrs			
tax clearance certificate & enlistment licence	19	Tender opening date and time	BOTT STUDIES TO THE STUDIES OF THE S	1400 hrs			
issued by the appropriate authority in original	20	Name & address of the office(s)	Address	Date and time			
must have to be shown at the time of purchasing the tender document and to be submitted		Selling tender document	Office of GM (Accounts), BIWTC, 2nd	From 10-05-2010 in the			
photocopy of those documents along with the	1	(principal)	Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000,	office time			
tender.	8 6	100 May 100 Ma	Bangladesh				
Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB		Selling tender document	None				
Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka.		(others)					
Office of the Chief France CAAD		Receiving tender document	 C/o. Office of Addl. Chief Engineer (O 				
Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka.		5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bang					
readquarter, Numiniola, Driana.			The Office of Senior Asstt. Secretary				
			Bangladesh Secretariat, Building No. 6	(8th Floor), Room No. 819,			
07/06/2010 up to 12.00 hours.			Dhaka.	791 (50%) (50%)			
No.			3. Office of Divisional Commissioner, S	Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000,			
			Bangladesh.	A STATE OF THE STA			
00/06/2010 up to 12 00 hours	1973	Opening tender document	Office of Addl. Chief Engineer (Operati	on), Fuel Cell, BIWTC, 5th			
09/06/2010 up to 12.00 hours.	O SACRAGO	300 K	Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000, B				
	21	Place/date/time of pre-tender	Office of Addl. Chief Engineer (Operati				
	1000	meeting (optional)	Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000, B	TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY			
09/06/2010 up to 4:00 hours (in presence of		3 (Date Date	Time			
tenderers or their authorised representative, if			26-05-2010	10.30 hrs			
any).	INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER		10.00 1110			
 i) If attested copy of the up-to-date enlistment renewal fee receipt and up-to-date valid trade 		Eligibility of tenderer	The tenderers must be an upda	ted trade licence undated			
licence is not furnished along with the tender.	22	Lingibility of teriodier					
ii) VAT registration and up-to-date income tax			agent/dealer of Padma/Jamuna/Meghna Oil Co. under BPC having explosive licence, fuel supply equipments, fuel measurement equipment approved certificate from BSTI with at least 3 (three) years experience an supplying of fuel (HSD oil				
certificate issued from appropriate authority is							
not furnished along with the tender.							
iii) If the original money receipt of purchasing			least 3 (three) years experience on				
tender documents is not enclosed. iv) If the requisite earnest money is not furnished			lub oil & hydrolic oil) to govt/semi-	govt (autonomous bodies)/			
along with the tender.			reputed private organization.				
v) If the requisite tender documents are not	23	Brief description of works	Fuel (HSD oil, lub oil & hydrolic oil) to be supplied to BIWTC				
furnished along with the tender.		5%	vessels at Bhola-Laxmipur ferry service for the period one year.				
vi) If the quoted rate is more than 5%	24	Brief description of related service					
above/below the estimated cost.	30000000	The second secon	vessels at Rhola-I ayminur ferry service for the period one year				

BIWTC/PR/96/2009-2010 GD-2269 Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

25

26

33

34

Price of tender document

period one year

Designation of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Name of official inviting tender

Lot

No.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Identification of lot

Procurement of fuel (HSD oil, lub oil &

hydrolic oil) for BIWTC vessels at

Bhola-Laxmipur ferry service for the

Contact details of official inviting tender | Tel: 9558773

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Sk Md Alamgir Azad Addl Chief Engineer (Operation) and Convener, Fuel Cell BIWTC, Dhaka

vessels at Bhola-Laxmipur ferry service for the period one year.

Tender security

amount (Tk)

1,00,000.00

Addl. Chief Engineer (Operation), Fuel Cell, BIWTC, Dhaka.

Fax No. 9563653

BIWTC, 5th Floor, 5, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Completion

time

1 (one) year

Tk 3,000.00 (three thousand) only.

Location

Bhola

Sk Md. Alamgir Azad